
Last Name First Name Date Page #

Adams John Monday, May 14, 1894 pg 4

Adams George W. Monday, August 13, 1894 pg 4

Aleorn Jerry Monday, June 11, 1894 pg 4

Allen I/O John Saturday, December 29, 1894 pg 4

Ammen Gen. Jacob Saturday, March 10, 1894 pg 5

Andre Lizzie Saturday, February 3, 1894 pg 5

Andres C/O Will Tuesday, November 20, 1894 pg 4

Annis John J. Monday, April 16, 1894 pg 4

Arco John Friday, December 28, 1894 pg 4

Atkins Jane Friday, April 6, 1894 pg 4

Baish Wm. Saturday, December 8, 1894 FP

Baker James Saturday, March 24, 1894 FP

Ball Capt. E. H. Sat. Sep 15/Mon. Sep 17, 1894 pg 4/3&4

Balmert Simon P. Tuesday, March 27, 1894 pg 4

Balmert C/O Charles Wednesday, June 27, 1894 pg 4

Banning Jack Thursday, April 5, 1894 pg 4

Basham Mrs. James G. Friday, December 28, 1894 pg 4

Bates C/O Wm E. Friday, April 13, 1894 pg 4

Bauer Minnie Saturday, January 27, 1894 FP

Bayerl Frank Thursday, May 17, 1894 pg 4

Blebbins C/O John Friday, June 22, 1894 pg 3

Bostwick Infant Saturday, November 10, 1894 pg 4

Bratt Willie Thursday, June 14, 1894 pg 4

Brown Moses Saturday, June 2, 1894 pg 8

Brown George Saturday, June 23, 1894 pg 3

Brushart Peter Wednesday, December 26, 1894 FP

Brushart Sr. Mrs. Peter (Phoebe) Mon. May 21/Wed. May 23, 1894 pg 4/4

Bryson John H. Tuesday, April 10, 1894 pg 4

Buchanan Anna M. Monday, June 18, 1894 pg 4

Burke George Tuesday, May 29, 1894 pg 4

Burke I/O George Monday, June 11, 1894 pg 4

Bush Tillie Wednesday, July 11, 1894 pg 4

Bush Tillie Thursday, August 2, 1894 pg 2

Bush Infant Monday, December 3, 1894 pg 4

Canter Annie Thursday, August 23, 1894 pg 4

Chaney I/O W.G. Saturday, April 7, 1894 pg 8

Clare Sarah Jane Sat. Sep 15/Tue. Sep 18, 1894 pg 4/4

Clary Elizabeth Wednesday, November 21, 1894 pg 4

Clowe May Fay Thursday, September 27, 1894 pg 4

Cockran Anna B. Monday, June 25, 1894 pg 4

Cody C/O John Saturday, June 16, 1894 pg 4

Cody Edward Monday, July 2, 1894 pg 3

Coe Milburn Saturday, February 17, 1894 FP

Cole Lovisa Saturday, November 3, 1894 pg 4

Conley Nellie Thursday, September 13, 1894 pg 4

Connors Isaac Monday, April 9, 1894 pg 4



Crain James Monday, November 5, 1894 pg 4

Crain Flora Wednesday, December 26, 1894 FP

Cranston Benjamin E. Tuesday, July 3, 1894 pg 4

Crozler Anna J. Monday, August 20, 1894 pg 4

Cummins Mrs. S. P. Saturday, February 3, 1894 FP

Cummins Rev. S. P. Saturday, February 10, 1894 FP

Cumston Elizabeth Thursday, March 29, 1894 pg 4

Cunningham Frances Saturday, November 24, 1894 pg 4

Daehler Anna Katharine Tu. June 26/Fri. June 29, 1894 pg 4/4

Davidson Jeremiah Monday, June 25, 1894 pg 3

Davis George Sat. Jan 13/Sat. Jan 30, 1894 pg 8/FP

Davis Jackson Friday, May 11, 1894 pg 4

Davis C/O Mart Thursday, July 19, 1894 pg 4

Dawson I/O Judge J.M. Wednesday, December 12, 1894 FP

Debo Mrs. Xavier Wednesday, November 28, 1894 FP 

Dever George Saturday, January 20, 1894 FP

Dill John Saturday, July 21, 1894 pg 4

Doerr J.V. Friday, August 17, 1894 pg 4

Dond Elonzo Monday, April 2, 1894 pg 4

Donnan Wm. Monday, November 12,  1894 pg 4

Doty John M. Saturday, February 3, 1894 FP

Dunham Stephen Monday, December 10, 1894 pg 4

Elliott S. K. Friday, August 3, 1894 pg 3

Elliott Charles Friday, August 3, 1894 pg 3

Emrich Phillip Saturday, February 10, 1894 FP

Evans John Thursday, July 19, 1894 pg 4

Feurt James H. Thursday, September 27, 1894 pg 4

Fields Henry R. Friday, May 25, 1894 pg 4

Fields Wm. ll Friday, August 3, 1894 pg 4

Fisher Edward Tuesday, November 13, 1894 pg 4

Flaughter Lew Monday, June 18, 1894 pg 4

Folson William Monday, May 21, 1894 pg 4

Forinash Eliza Saturday, November 17, 1894 FP

Foster O.D Mon. Dec 17/Tue. Dec 18, 1894 pg 2/4

Gates Maria L. Friday, June 15, 1894 pg 4

Gentill Joe Thursday, July 5, 1894 pg 4

George I/O Stephen Tuesday, July 10, 1894 pg 4

Gibson Samuel Friday, April 27, 1894 pg 3

Glenn I/O W. W. Wednesday, June 6, 1894 pg 4

Goetz Jacob Saturday, March 3, 1894 FP

Good I/O William Monday, December 31, 1894 pg 4

Gray Susan Saturday, August 4, 1894 pg 3

Griffin C/O F. M. Thursday, August 9, 1894 pg 4

Grimes Kate Monday, April 16, 1894 pg 4

Guilkey C/O Albert Mon. Nov 12/Tue. Nov 13, 1894 pg 4/FP

Hahn David A. Monday, August 6, 1894 pg 4

Hall Lillie A. Wednesday, June 27, 1894 pg 4



Hanom Unis Monday, December 10, 1894 pg 4

Harness Clara Saturday, April 7, 1894 pg 8

Harp Mrs. Rev W. A (Ida) Tue. Mar 27/Thur. Ap 5, 1894 pg 4/3

Harp Mrs. Rev W. A Saturday, March 31, 1894 FP 

Harr I/O Isaac Tuesday, August 28, 1894 pg 4

Heil Henry Wednesday, December 5, 1894 pg 4

Heller Conrad Tuesday, May 29, 1894 pg 4

Herder Katharine Saturday, August 18, 1894 pg 4

Herder Mrs. Phelps Thursday, December 20, 1894 pg 4

Hock Josephine Thursday, August 9, 1894 pg 3/4

Hoffinger Jacob Tue. Nov 27/Wed. Nov 28, 1894 FP/FP

Hollingswoth I/O Matt Monday, June 25, 1894 pg 4

Hollingswoth C/O George Tuesday, August 14, 1894 pg 4

Holman I/O J.H. Thursday, May 10, 1894 pg 4

Hood Mrs. Elmer Monday, May 21, 1894 pg 4

Howland James Owen Thursday, May 17, 1894 pg 4

Hubler Mrs. Tuesday, November 20, 1894 pg 4

Hughes Samuel Monday, April 23, 1894 pg 4

Ingles Blanch Thursday, July 19, 1894 pg 4

Jennings Mrs. Samuel Wednesday, July 25, 1894 pg 4

Jones Mrs. Luther (Marietta) Saturday, February 17, 1894 FP

Josephs Infant Saturday, December 29, 1894 FP

Justice Albert Wednesday, November 14, 1894 pg 4

Kellar I/O Louis Wednesday, December 12, 1894 pg 4

Kelley C/O John Tuesday, August 14, 1894 pg 4

Knapp Mrs. Henry Thursday, December 6, 1894 pg 4

Knittle Albert Saturday, September 29, 1894 pg 4

Knittle Albert Tuesday, October 2, 1894 pg 4

Kuhner Gilbert Monday, November 19, 1894 FP

Larkins Deloss V. Saturday, February 3, 1894 FP

Leathers Will Tuesday, July 3, 1894 pg 4

Leisberg Elizabeth Saturday, March 31, 1894 pg 5/8

Lochers Adam Tuesday, May 22, 1894 pg 4

Lodwick John K. Monday, April 23, 1894 pg 4

Long Nancy Monday, May 21, 1894 pg 4

Lucas Charles Wednesday, December 26, 1894 pg 4

Lyons William Wednesday, August 1, 1894 pg 4

Mannering Andrew Saturday, March 17, 1894 pg 5

Maritz I/O Charles Friday, June 1, 1894 pg 4

Martindale C/O C. H. Tuesday, July 24, 1894 pg 4

Maxwell C/O Elder Saturday, November 3, 1894 pg 4

McCall Maria Saturday, March 17, 1894 pg 5

McCauley James Monday, December 10, 1894 FP

McDermott C/O John Saturday, March 31, 1894 pg 8

McFarland Katherine Sat. Jan 20/Sat. Feb 3, 1894 FP/FP

McKane Peter Friday, December 21, 1894 FP

McNally Alice Monday, April 23, 1894 pg 4



Melcher Sarah Baldridge Saturday, February 3, 1894 FP

Mershon I/O Annie Saturday, December 29, 1894 FP

Middaugh Ellen Friday, September 7, 1894 pg 3

Mignery Harry J. Monday, July 2, 1894 pg 4

Millard Callie Thursday, November 22, 1894 pg 3

Minch Caroline Tuesday, August 28, 1894 pg 4

Minego Emma Saturday, February 3, 1894 FP

Minor Albert Mon. July 9/Tue. July 10, 1894 pg 4/4

Montgomery Albert Monday, May 28, 1894 FP/3

Montgomery Albert Monday, June 18, 1894 pg 3

Morrison Will Monday, July 9, 1894 pg 4

Morse C/O S. Saturday, June 2, 1894 pg 8

Mullen Dan Tuesday, May 29, 1894 pg 4

Multz Carl Monday, August 27, 1894 FP

Murphy C/O Rev. A. K. Monday, May 14, 1894 pg 3

Nash C/O R. B. Friday, June 1, 1894 pg 4

Noland Alice S. Monday, April 23, 1894 pg 4

Osmeyer Rosa Friday, April 27, 1894 pg 3

Pabst Charlotte Friday, May 25, 1894 pg 4

Padan George Saturday, December 29, 1894 pg 4

Pancake Alfred Monday, May 21, 1894 pg 4

Paul Ann Friday, November 9, 1894 FP

Perry Charles Monday, April 16, 1894 pg 4

Pine Jennie Wed. July 11/Thur. July 12, 1894 pg 4/4

Pleasant Mrs. J. M. Sat. July 21/Tue. July 24, 1894 pg 3/4

Polley Miles Monday, April 30, 1894 pg 4

Polley Mrs. Artie Wednesday, December 26, 1894 FP

Potter Alvin Saturday, July 14, 1894 pg 4

Pratt Charles Tuesday, March 27, 1894 pg 4

Pratt Charles Saturday, March 31, 1894 FP 

Price Susan Monday, April 2, 1894 pg 4

Purdum Sarah Saturday, August 11, 1894 pg 4

Recot I/O G. S. Wednesday, August 1, 1894 pg 4

Reeg I/O Phillip Wednesday, December 5, 1894 pg 4

Reeg Sr Adam Friday, November 30, 1894 pg 4

Reinhardt Mary Ann Saturday, November 3, 1894 pg 4

Reiniger Barbara Saturday, January 13, 1894 pg 6

Revare Katherine Saturday, February 17, 1894 FP

Roach I/O Robert Saturday, June 23, 1894 pg 3

Rockwell Charles L. Saturday, July 7, 1894 pg 4

Sanders Elizabeth Friday, June 22, 1894 pg 4

Schafer Elizabeth Saturday, April 21, 1894 pg 8

Schwartz Melinda F. Wednesday, June 6, 1894 pg 4

Scouten C/O Adam Monday, July 2, 1894 pg 4

Selby C/O James Friday, August 10, 1894 pg 4

Shackert William Monday, September 10, 1894 pg 3

Shelton Caroline Monday, April 30, 1894 pg 4



Shoenberg Frederick Friday, May 18, 1894 pg 4

Simpson Mrs. Elias Tuesday, July 17, 1894 pg 4

Singer Harriet N. Friday, September 7, 1894 pg 3

Slocum C/O James Saturday, September 15, 1894 pg 3

Smith Gordan Monday, July 23, 1894 pg 4

Smittle Julia Saturday, March 3, 1894 pg 5

Snodgrass C/O J. L. Saturday, September 1, 1894 pg 4

Snook Eli Friday, June 22, 1894 pg 3

Spriggs Mrs. George Monday, July 23, 1894 pg 4

Spriggs Elmer Monday, November 12,  1894 pg 4

Stacey Lizzie Tuesday, May 22, 1894 pg 4

Stahler David Thur. May 3/Fri. May 4, 1894 pg 4/4

Stanton J. Oscar Saturday, January 6, 1894 FP

Stir John L. Monday, September 24, 1894 pg 4

Stockham H. C. Monday, October 1, 1894 pg 4

Styles Mary Thursday, May 10, 1894 pg 4

Swavel Kate Saturday, December 22, 1894 FP

Taylor Mary Friday, November 23, 1894 pg 4

Tewksbury (Baird) Mrs. M. R. (Sarah Allen) Monday, July 9, 1894 pg 4

Thompson Reuben Tuesday, June 12, 1894 pg 4

Tipton  Mrs. David Satruday, December 1, 1894 FP

Tolen Mr. Tuesday, August 21, 1894 pg 4

Trickler Elizabeth Friday, July 13, 1894 pg 4

Turner C/O Chas. Saturday, June 16, 1894 pg 4

Turner Mrs. Abe(a) Thursday, July 5, 1894 pg 4

Turner Ella Frances Friday, December 28, 1894 pg 4

Varner Mrs. Elizabeth Tu. Ap 24/Wed Ap 25, 1894 pg 4/3

Vigus Nelson Thur. Nov 22/Fri. Nov 23, 1894 pg 4/4

Wacker Mrs. Henry Thursday, November 1, 1894 FP

Walker Frankie Wednesday, June 20, 1894 pg 4

Walker I/O Wm Monday, August 20, 1894 pg 4

Walker Samuel Tuesday, December 4, 1894 pg 4

Walters Mrs. Wednesday, April 25, 1894 pg 3

Walters Barbara Thursday, September 13, 1894 pg 4

Ward John L. Tue. June 26/Wed. June 27, 1894 pg 4/3

Warnock Sarah C. Monday, May 28, 1894 pg 4

Warwick Beverly G. Mon. May 21/Tue. May 22, 1894 pg 4/4

Webb William Saturday, June 9, 1894 pg 4

Werner Anna Monday, May 21, 1894 pg 4

Wiggins Catherine Saturday, June 16, 1894 pg 4

Williams Mrs. Capt W.B ( Mary Eliza) Saturday, March 24, 1894 FP

Williams C/O Mrs. Thursday, April 5, 1894 pg 4

Williams W. E. Saturday, November 24, 1894 pg 4

Windle C/O Wm Monday, December 24, 1894 pg 3

Wirthlin Mrs. James Tue. July 3/Tue. July 10, 1894 pg 4/3

Wright Bertha Wednesday, November 14, 1894 pg 4

Yancey Giles Saturday, March 31, 1894 pg 8



Yinger C/O Jacob Friday, August 17, 1894 pg 4

Zerr Sebastian Wednesday, July 11, 1894 pg 4















      


